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RAJYA SABHA
Tuesday, the 24th July, 2001/2 Sravana, 1923 (Saka)

The House met at eleven of the clock, Mr. Chairman in the Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
*21. {The questioner (Shri Rumandia Ramachandriah) was absent.
For answer vide page 35 infra]
Report of the Bimal Julka Committee on Charki Dadri Air Crash
*22. SHRI R.P. GOENKA: Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the report of the three member Bimal Julka Committee which investigated the Charki Dadri air crash and reportedly made some far reaching suggestions on the functioning of the Air Traffic Control, in 1997 has been shelved in India while a neighbouring country has already accepted and implemented its recommendations;

(b) if so, the details of the major recommendations made by the Committee and the action taken thereon; and

(c) the reasons for rejection or delay in implementing each of the recommendations?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV): (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.
Statement
Regarding Report of the Bimal Julka Committee on Charki Dadri
Air Crash

(a) to (c) Bimal Julka Committee did not investigate the Charki Dadri air crash which was investigated by Justice R.C. Lahoti Committee. No information available about acceptance and implementation of Julka Committee recommendations by any neighbouring country. Bimal Julka Committee was set up with the following terms of references:—

(1) To examine the Cadre profile of Air Traffic Controllers (ATCOs) and to suggest the career progression/career plan.
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(ii) To sugest organisational structure of Air Traffic Management and
(iii) To examine the remuneration profile.
The major recommendations of the committee were as follows:—

RECRUITMENT—For effective selection, psychological tests need to be introduced since the controllers must be above average in intelligence.

QUALIFICATION—Preference should be given to the commercial pilot licence holders/persons with basic knowledge of computers. Candidates should have proficiency in English and its pronunciation. Air Force personnel with ATC experience be considered for induction with specially modified training as Air Traffic Controllers.

TRAINING—Civil Aviation training units at Hyderabad and Allahabad should be reorganised/revitalised and there should be proper coordination. There should be proper ab-initio and On the Job-Training (OJT) programmes in accordance with the ICAO Regulations.

REORGANISATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE SET UP—At regional/field stations the level of supervision should be upgraded. Organisational structure for ATC should be overhauled.

CADRE PROFILE OF ATCOs—A cadre of "Executive ATCOs" should be created and such selected ATCOs should be eligible for special perks and previleges.

AIR SAFETY DISCIPLINE—AAI should have a separate Air Safety discipline reporting to Member (Ops.), AAL

LICENSING & MEDICAL FACILITIES—The scheme of licensing and adherance to medical standards should be introduced. A system of periodic medical fitness checks should be introduced.

UNIQUE PROFESSION—-AIr Traffic Control has a uniqueness due to its very special nature which should be recognised.

JOB DEMANDS—Minimum basic services in the form of suitably furnished rest rooms should provided and working hours should be reduced.
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REMUNERATION PROFILE—ATCOs should be given higher rating allowance, duty allowance, flight data processing allowance, On the Job Training (OJT) allowance, Civil Aviation Training Centre (CATC) allowance, Executive allowance, Stress allowance at the rates recommended for different categories of ATCOs.

Many of the recommendations regarding recruitment, training etc. have been accepted. Recruitment & Training is a continuous process and is being reviewed from time to time depending upon operational requirements.

The recommendation regarding- licensing of ATCOs has been accepted and is being implemented in consultation with Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA). As regards recommendation regarding remuneration profile, the rating allowance payable to ATCOs have been revised as recommended by Julka Committee w.e.f. 141.1997 from a total of Rs. 2400 p.m. to Rs. 9000 p.m. and in addition, stress allowance has also been increased from Rs. 800 p.m. to Rs. 4500/- p.m. Similarly, OJT allowance has been increased from 10% to 25% of basic pay and CATC allowance from 25% to 50% of basic pay. Further, ATC officers at CATC Allahabad are also entitled for 100% rating allowance.

However, recommendations in respect of the following have not been accepted by Airports Authority of India (AAI) due to its ramifications on other disciplines:

(i) Induction of commercial pilot license holders as ATC officers; (ii)
Uniqueness of ATC profession; (iii) Reduction in working hours; and (iv)
Cadre profile.

SHRI R.P. GOENKA: Sir, the answer given by the hon. Minister is only a part answer-one half of the answer and that also in one full page. It takes a lot of time to understand what he is trying to say. But nonetheless, we have understood it. It is, as I said, a part answer. [ have two questions which have remained unanswered. The first question is: Why has the recommendation given by this
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Committee that there should be licences for Air Traffic Control people on the same line as for the Pilots been rejected? The second question is: What steps have you taken for the betterment of air security and safety as recommended in the Report?

31l TS ATET: FHTIRT ST, AT FST A [dHel bl BHS! & I H Fa1el
UBT 81 W 39 IR H I8 Hel & 6 I8 M o $adl 7€ 81 wRule
TARE T T U 5ol ST 4TS 2T B! 7B YhHS I T1 off
TS &1 IS 319 Fe a1 § AR YBH S AT 901 Sl gl SHD! hae i ARl
TEI JF TS B 9P YIS U AT § Sil fob aTford 91d 81 97X U, d 68 X8
9 fh T IR HR&b URIAC & aRI6R Bl TR §1, 9 B8 B I fh STF M &
i1 g™ B fohar SY| waR <, S9@!1 7 oft {6 I ve et # S B
PR & 39 IR IRP U BT F) R &A1 S| S9a {3 S arel gers = $9
HHCT B YHHS I TR T ST B U &1 D! a1ford AT & Tl TIRAIS
FATRET TR 6 BRI BUYY BT g7 AT 81 5D Tokd GA DI DI Wl §HH 25
RIS YU S T BT fhaT| 58 FTd-T YT BT HebalT AT 59 A1 Hhax fhar
AT 3TYP! AH & b 99 H SId g1l g3 Y, S9 BTl b QR WX U
St Tay o1 ot oiex 7, fergwam ¥ g9 ave @t R YT 81 778 fos s i
BOR ©C WRIG §U, I I7F §SIR 3Tad 89 QR 4 A U iR wgaret
BB W g3l BTg dic - MiTad dik R ve Rgaer &1 fb I8 e oM e
2, 3P ThTel I fhaT SITY | TER QX Hifea 3 w1 {5 I8 o1 81 &1 21 8
Il TRIE BT Uies IS o7 AR TR BT HF S8 SRGH [T T IF W
TR o 1211 et HHET AR fSuTcHe J 9918 3iR gH Id! 9 AR g1
HX <l 39S 1 9 S HTT PR X2 & PR I Al &9 QR PR < A1 QRIS
AR I U Wfthe BT HRUNIM 8 I8 T8 ST $AIY I8 BT fh g9
MY ARN I TR 2] a1, VAT 181 g1 S o9 RS & S8 AT g iol
e

#Y SR G M1 U i, 77 FaTe I8 I3 © fob Aol & Ty Sfeapt
HAS A R RHHSIT o1 91 Hal oY I=° JF1 77 © I 81 HH1 T BN 3R
& 7T T & A R AR A TR 8 ?

it IR Areg: AT S, AR & IR J S Repvey=a €1 75 off 3= 719
foram T & 3R SV.51.31.7. S R HTH HR T Bl

SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA: Sir, whether the Julka Committee
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looked into the Dadri air mishap or not is a separate question. The thing is that our airspace is the most unsafe airspace in the world. Most of the large aircrafts are equipped with the T-CAS System, whereas the military aircraft and small aircraft are not fitted with this system. How is the co-ordination taking place? We have air mishaps on the ground; we have air mishaps in the sky, but nothing is being done. When there is no co-ordination between the systems, when there is no compatibility with each other, how can air safety be ensured?

it gumafer: 21, ¥8 81 T Bl

#t TRe FTea: Gl S, $9 Fard ¥ Jed! HHST F IR F gOT T 2
AT GG 1 BT 2 fob aRET q1e™] & Selld | UIege 81 1T &T| T8I
FHIIM 7 IRE He # Ugg Redse=t <) of, 39 u==g # ¥ 1ferawier 41 oft
T € 3R S S1-d1H T2 A 1S € ST gt W UL W 81 3 ajE B
Io] et A SFH Bl TS Bl V& AT AT AT BT d1 AT A
T St 9 S 4T © § S99 gl € SR B9 99 R & Wiy IRy a1 7 B
T TR HHEE & a1 R ft g & Smifed Seret 8, TR a9
T, 3feT9 TR s €, TR AT 8, S 2 3R Riaw Uigde TR arsd 8
ITH SMTHTY SICHE Sl UaRiTsT YAISiSTT SIEHT & 9d ¥ o1 fam TR 2 &fR
TARY 1991 ...(TaHT)...

#t YT TAT: SHH QIR A5 & I ST8TS1 © There are two thousand flights a day—small aircraft and flights of the Air Force'—and there is no coordination. §d WA WRIW I Y& B

#} ¥R< A1Eq: T2, TE IR ST, § $8 BT § [P &9 S5 & 919 REY
PRI © IR d QU BI X2 219 39 a1 IR TUT 81 I2 & 3R 9 UR HTH <ell gall
214 3T a1 AT § 5 I8 AU &1 A 9 G T ORE A GHieTet Tel
Bl bl id Ib THART (S b 1Y PI-3SH 3R TR AHT BT AHAT
31 | TSoRE T8 BIdl

Y efter v AHTART ST H reRuig A1 St | I8 ST Arg, S fh
AT 37T ATBII BT BT 78 Ha1 I &1 Fa) 9= Rywp1iver off 3 |rele
FHHIGe HATET JeET (H1.MR.TH. A HRIHHA BI HHIGA TRIETT BT Th
ST 3T 91T ST TRV AR fhft URIeTe Bl Uriele 59 HHiS & ¥9 §
FIIeh B 3 Ugel I8 Jiead Bx o1 a1y b I A1.3TR.TH BIvTe e geAT faEETE €1 S g8 g | T ol /1 99 R 99 S8
3T BT 3[% 81 T
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g, d fath TR A1gd 3R UIR SR B a1 el $R I8 § TAR BATS & Bl
o faeel dufril & STeTet fY B B /TS9P Uriele 59 fauy § | 87

SNt IRT AIeq: FUTYRT SN, S FaTd & I8 HAT SodT 8l & e
ol H g1 STaT9 <=7 =T

it 9T vemE: B 8] SodT ®, MUBT gaTs &7 O kg |

N ¥RE I1E: § B! 419 < XET § H a1 BT §| AT Sl Farel
fpar & s IR H § I8 Hel =R § (& AR BHITE Bl Sl [pAS
off, IHH U HE@qul \HH-S I I8 Al 3R I & MMYR IR 84 39 P AR Sl
IRIAC §, S HIel DI “UpTa” H of MY TRGT ITa™] Bl Sl Bis gafl, Sl
BTG GAT T8 ISl HTee™ H galll 89N & <21 ¥ Ugell IR I8 91 g3 1b
3 ITdST UTaei® &1 FHTET fhdm ST a1fevl 39 foTv I8 foar - fob o
W) UTIeIC Bl STBI ST oivdoT 3R SIS & THRIUI B Sl SR
B AIEY| g8 11 dhis gaTl AT I8 fFI1¥ed IR | oivasT HTae™ & Bkl gt 7|
% AT UTIeIC B SR F@Iferd] & IR | S VHHSIN g8 © S W &
TIHIIST &I @ X8 &1 D] &9 VI [T 8 | 597 AR 1] IR SHRT AR
ST AT g3 B

Y Sy arTifear. |wmafy St § @5 St & w' St arEn g,
3l 31t A WElGY, 1 BEl fh TIRaIe iRt s Wifthe TS & 8
IR B RY YBH-SIN BT BN dei Al SHRT ST 96 ST | ST ATRAT BT
SO AT GIRUIE AN BT S Jo U1 &1 | Heled A AR HHHISST
B T DR I2 21 TP IR QA1 W g —oi b 3t wrer & IR A Faran w,
IR BT Sl IR AT SHdT Taitee % gAY g1 it I
3ioft &l et off /1 amu ' T fhan  f 91ER W ) 5418 e Ui
M I9P YIIeTe] bl ST BT HUAAR! S RN? 3R VAT § Al T 39
39 IR § Ig 3MIRI <+ b 31 Be Pdex IR SATeT 419 7181 31| R BI
g a1 § AT SAfB Ugel AT AFGRTT B AR 37T €T <2 AT B8R AIST
T < geTd S 38 © | 374} 3141 319 < S 9eidT & . TIRUIC ¢ 3 dgl
& 8 1 frT 9 9 BH IR 1 THoUIST €. ST IS ¢ddl &R o & $BH J HH
I B Bic Bl [ &9 PRI &1 IR EgRI H &1 89IR Felrged ekl 6 1oH
I B 3T gH Afehaer fearsy {6 89 S I8 & S8l § Sad e I8 & | 89
SR AR g A SRR B § SUY ores! AR § Igt firet Wl 2 iR
wfaer 7 JaGRE 3R ATID! ATRATE! S BRYT I1 HIs YaRiISC Te1 81T I8
I MY I U= SIoTY ?

it IRE AIEd: {7 U IR | IE B A2 Pal {6 7 AR &
A1 DIg FHTES DR V8 &1 Sl [ Jobl AT & SHD! NhH-S e DI B
SO gR P AT 8 [ Sl ARSI & , 98 88 i R QU & | Sl el
HHST Bl YHTSIF & , SUY IR FWR 6 BRIS DYV BT go Ul &l Uga WRIsH dholfer ST BT 89 200 BUY S & 37T SHB! G BOIR V@ ©
|...(EET)... A I SAITl..

Y HaAy arTSifaT : 3T AT T FRIWE ?

6


[24 July, 2001] RAJYA SABHA

4} ¥RT I1ea: § PRRAT T8 PR IET E | G b g3 & Sl AT
SITETST SATET & | § RRAT 781 81 8T g oI fh SR H+ 3MTep! a1 bl Mify 4 g1
SIERIERNEISNINEE GRS

TRAT delel ST TAS—T ST 400 BUAT AT ITD! &9 & IR B
far & 1 3ot S IRYe U 1 10 TRRAT o, SHG! B 25 TR B {1 R |
S TSR SATEETE 8§, SUH 89 Ygel IR U BT 25 TRAC <d O , SHD!
B 50 UR¥IC B AT 81 31 X8 9 S W TS~ & S9d! &, Sl 25
IRIC ¥ Y 50 TR¥C 9T f3aT 81 U8l 800 BT It & 379 4500 TUY <l & |
TEd ST ARG TS~ U8el $B el od & 37d U BOIR BT o 8| 39
TE H 6 BRI BUY BT §o1 89 YT HUR o I8 &l gAY 89 JoE! & Aqre
DTS HHES PR IR & , 3ABI BIS FaTel 81 8] 2

it TR Agw: FHIRT S, #3 A S 9 del & g e 9
g & fop 9201 St &1 pe ® b ufoRen faum & arer S5 H3Terd &1 99y
&1 81 T 38T &1 § ST Aredn § b araifdear i 87 i Ot Rufa & R
P BRI UIRET HTeTd P N1F 3ATTh HATeTd BT FH-Y 8] 81 IT ¥&T & 78HNT

ATHTRN JAGRIATT Fl &7
ft uTaf: 98 e & 34 Ber & Tl (auH). .

#t =5 Aig: IE Pel 2 [ [ & A1 THART HIanfSeH a1 81
9T &1 81! ST b1 31f BIT & @9 | 4301 Sif 7 Del o qH=a 781 8
q7 7T Bl ..(ae)... § 7 qR1 ) o 7 S | S anedn g fo 9
GReAT b A H S AT AT FHI-FHYI TR T4 H ST T &, I7H I AT fopert @ gRT & o % SR fore amearal @it gy =1El &1 urs 87 oy fam T gEeIIR 81 @1 AHEAY S 81 SRl 81 MU $el fb HRa
e snygfream IuBHRUl I JARKIT 8, a1 AT ga1 Fdhd © (b b
AR fRH U & ST S € STl angfehad gRef dadl wraer e
3mads foA 9l U= ngfaad faamT & oIfST 8iik gfadem @t gfaemd @
&1 81 faeell SRT UIRUIE UR 37 [T &, I R H 377 AT FARTHR0T
HR 3T §? AT MY I IqT FH31?
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it IRE Irea: U St AT 9ewT 7 S el § 6§49 Far fh
BIs BIRMFSTIA 2l B H WH-AT6 I 919 el § {6 st & e
=91 g8 © 3R Feafy ) 99 T8 & TART PIRASHIA e gal © iR ffeaa
AR R Q1 fauril § 59 g3t gercht & O 9re 98 S 8 a1 IS iR fawmT &
fSthe SaTeT HAfed A § 3R 98T 9% U] &I A § , ATe! & daea |
g 5 wew SeTv § , RNraw & fad € , v veais fean &, sa fasdt
Y TRE BT BIs HANHISS 8! (a1 orar 81 Rifder vfader 9wt & forg fory
T L & ofTsd el RBIfST & 319 100 IR AR 8kl 81 399 UTgdlc
1 gocToHlo B el G Ubs! Sl & R A6 Yecicss ariT Rives
...(TaE).... |

2t g HIgT: I8 91 § BT &1 HA S, T ah fAE # I8 9y
Gfemd 27 ...(xaasm)...

#} IRE A1GT : FHTIRT ST, ST 9T 3§ QAR $H3T §aAT SHH ARE ATR TP S¥He A+ Red § I8 arhrae] Rers uR € qrerer a1 < fb I8
=T 31T 7T & 3HT IR o ST, | HUR o SIS | 37T T q1 HE T8 & 3 gaapt
BIs 37 TE1 Mebetan &, T a1 21 21 A 9 Yo ies[s afi Rived &1
AIfasT R faa 8 R vodiowdlo @l arf+iv fied Sl € b aRepioe A%
BT3¢ ¥ 119 IR @ &, YoloWlo UIIAC Bl Yelc PR adl &l AAS Reprisa
TSR M Y & FTd qR <21 bl IR ¥ PR &1 731 81 YodfloTHo Heed!
P foar a1 & I 1 ga18 SIS Bl U 31 AT SMMhrer | arfer fre
STl € SR 98 |9 H o7 gl &1 qTebl Sl S B a%] GIRATSY & Sh HUR
BRI 99 eI & oif 89 ST A1 W 39 I1d BT IR TR B B

UTT's suspension of US-64 Scheme

@*23. SHRI V.V. RAGHAVAN:
SHRI N.R. DASARI:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the UTI suspended redemptions and sale of its US-64 Scheme on 2nd July, 2001, affecting over 10 million investors;

@ Question Nos. 23, 33 and 38 were taken together.

T The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri V.V.
Raghavan

